FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

A2330
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL Joral Ratslidia Fo?r:‘aejly DATE
seq# | PISTRICT | oirem DR AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM | TYPE OF WORK | MILEAGE | 'ij\ns™ | STIPSFY | % iy FHWA AC FTA TH BONDS OTHER cosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM | MnDOT Gt | A
INCLUDING AC review
FHWA/FTA
A1138 7 190 480-126 MNDOT  [190, FROM 0.3 MIW OF TH 4 TO 1.34 MI E RS [MILLAND OVERLAY[ 183 NHPP 2017 11,200,000 | 10,080,000 - -] 1,120,000 11,200,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADJUST THE PROJECT TEMINI AND INCREASE THE TOTAL 9/6/2016 9/16/2016 9/16/2016 9/19/2016
OF 230TH AVE, MILL & OVERLAY & END PROJECT COST.
POST REPLACEMENT ON VARIOUS BRIDGES
& LIGHTING THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN SPLIT INTO TWO SEPERATE PROJECTS (4680-124 & 4680-126) SO
PROJECT TERMINI IS BEING ADJUSTED TO ACCOMODATE ALL THE BRIDGES AND TO ADD
LIGHTING TO THE DESCRIPTION WHICH INCREASED THE TOTAL PROJECT LENGTH FROM 14.3
MILES TO 18.3 MILES AN INCREASE OF 4.0 MILES AND THE TOTAL PROJECT COST FROM
$9,692,000( FF $8,722,800/SF $969,200) TO $11,200,000 (FF $10,080,000/ SF $1,120,000) AN
INCREASE OF $1,508,000 ( FF $1,357,200 / SF $150,800).
ON 12/8/2015 AN AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED FOR SP 4680-124 (SEQ# A1137) REDUCING
THE TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS BY $1,700,000 MAKING AVAILABLE TO FUTURE SFY 17 PROJECTS.
SP 8101-57 (SEQ #1142A) USED $320,000 OF THESE FUNDS LEAVING $1,380,000. THIS
PROJECT WILL USE $1,357,200 OF THOSE REMAINING FUNDS LEAVING $22,800 FEDERAL
FUNDS STILL AVAILABLE FOR FUTURE SFY 2017 PROJECTS.
FEDERAL FUNDS RELEASED FROM SP 4680-124 AND ADDITIONAL STATE FUNDS ARE
UEEICENT TO EULLY EUND THIS PROIFCT. THEREEQRE: FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
82307 1 MN 1 6904-46P MNDOT  [**PoDI**MN202** MN 10.1 MI W OF THE RC GRADE AND 57 STP 2017 5,700,000 | 4,560,000 - - 4,560,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT COST INCREASE IN SFY 2017 9/12/2016 9/16/2016 9/16/2016 9/19/2016
SIX MILE LAKE RD TO 0.1MI E. OF BRADACH SURFACING OF THE 16-19 STIP.
ROAD (EAGLES NEST LAKE AREA)
RECONSTRUCTION. THE COST INCREASE IS DUE TO UNFORESEEN ROCK EXCAVATION & SULFIDE ISSUES ON THIS
PROJECT.ON  9/6/16 A MODIFICATION WAS PROCESSED TO DROP SP 3108-70(SEQ#106)
FROM THE SFY 2017 PROGRAM MAKING AVAILABLE $7.34M ( $4.9 FF & $2.44 SF). THIS
PROJECT WILL USE $3.7 OF THOSE FUNDS LEAVING ABALANCE OF $3.64 FOR FUTURE SFY 2017
PROJECTS.
FEDERAL FUNDS CURRENTLY PROGRAMMED IN THE STIP FOR THIS PROJECT IN ADDITION TO
FEDERAL AND STATE FUNDS MADE AVAILABLE FROM SP 3108-70 AND DEMO FUNDS ON
MN202 ARE SUFFICIENT TO FULLY FUND THIS PROJECT, THEREFORE; FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS
MAINTAINED.
A2329 C LOCAL 069-090-034 STLOUIS  [**MN107**MN175**MESABI TRAIL FROM BT BITUMINOUS 55 DEMO 2017 56,016 46,680 - - - 9,336| 56,016 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FEDERAL DEMO PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF 8/16/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/18/2016
COUNTY  [MCKINLEY TO BIWABIK PAVEMENT THE 2016-2019 STIP.
A2329 3 LOCAL 069-090-018 STLOUIS  |**MN107**MN175**MESABI TRAIL FROM BT BITUMINOUS 55 DEMO 2017 1,796,916 | 1,497,430 - B - 299,486 1,796,916 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FEDERAL DEMO PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF 8/16/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/18/2016
COUNTY  [MCKINLEY TO BIWABIK PAVEMENT THE 2016-2019 STIP.
A2328 C MN 999 8816- BIKE/PED  [STATEWIDE: BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN TR PLANNING 0.0 2017 25,000 20,000 - - - 5,000| 25,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FEDERAL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016- 8/16/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/18/2016
MONITORING ITS PROJECT (FHWA TRAFFIC 2019 STIP.
MONITORING ANALYSIS SYSTEM) SALARIES
(9/2/2016- 6/30/2017)
A946 6 MN 16 2801-87 MNDOT  [MN 16 FROM 0.56 MI W OF MN 26 TO 0.8 RS BITUNMINIOUS 3.0 STP 2017 2,750,661 | 2,200,529 B B 550,132 2,750,661 | THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE AND COST CHANGE. 8/9/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/18/2016
MI'S OF US 61 AND US 61, NB AND SB OVERLAY
FROM WI/MN SLTO 0.4 MI. E. TH 16/61
JCT. - MEDIUM BITUMINOUS MILL AND
OVERLAY - TIED WITH S.P. 2804-37 (TH 44 -
HOKAH)
A950 6 MN 44 2804-37 MNDOT  [MN 44 FROM 0.18 MI E OF BUTTERFIELD RS MILL & OVERLAY 038 STP 2017 503,238 402,590 - - 100,648 503,238 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE AND COST CHANGE. 8/9/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/18/2016
VALLEY RD TO 0.15 MI W OF TH 16 -
HOKAH, BITUMINOUS MILL AND OVERLAY
AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS - TIED WITH
2801-87 (TH 16)
A382 2 MN 175 3515-16 MNDOT  [MN 175, FROM E END BR 35005 OVER THE RS MILL & OVERLAY 96 STP 2017 2,900,000 | 2,320,000 B B 580,000 2,900,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE AND COST CHANGE. 8/1/2016 8/17/2016 8/17/2016 8/18/2016
RED RIVER TO S. EMERSON AVE IN
HALLOCK, MILL & OVERLAY & ON US 75,
FROM 4TH ST TO 110' N OF 8TH ST, IN
HALLOCK, DITCH IMPROVEMENT
N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx Page 1 of 10




A2330

FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

AMENDED
SEQ#

DISTRICT

ROUTE
SYSTEM

PROJECT
NUMBER

AGENCY

DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM

TYPE OF WORK

MILEAGE

PROPOSED
FUNDS

STIP SFY

STIP TOTAL
(no AC incl)

FHWA

AC FTA TH

BONDS

OTHER

TOTAL
CcosT
INCLUDING AC]

COMMENTS

Date Submitted to OTSM

Date of draft
MnDOT
review

Date
Formally
Submitted to
FHWA/FTA

DATE
APPROVED

A2327

LOCAL

091-060-108

MILLE LACS

**MN173**REPURPOSING TO FEASIBLITY
STUDY FOR PROPOSED MILLE LACS SCENIC
BYWAY

SB

PLANNING

60.0

DEMO

2017

76,550

61,240

15,310

76,550

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FEDERAL DEMO PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF
THE 2016-2019 STIP.

7/21/2016

7/22/2016

7/25/2016

7/25/2016

A2326

1102-67M

MNDOT

US 2, FROM 1.4 MI E OF CSAH 10 TO 0.3 MI
W OF CSAH 91, MILL & OVERLAY OF THE
MAINLINE (DESIGNED BY DIST 2, SP 1102-
67 & FUNDED BY ATP 3, SP 1102-67M FOR
$1,000,000)

RS

MILL & OVERLAY

8.4

2017

1,000,000

800,000

200,000

1,000,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FEDERAL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016-
2019 STIP.

7/21/2016

7/25/2016

7/25/2016

7/25/2016

A2325

1102-67

MNDOT

US 2, FROM 1.4 MI E OF CSAH 10 TO 0.3 MI
W OF CSAH 91, MILL & OVERLAY OF THE
MAINLINE (DESIGNED BY DIST 2, SP 1102-
67 & FUNDED BY ATP 3, SP 1102-67M FOR
$1,000,000)

RS

MILL & OVERLAY

8.4

STP

2017

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FEDERAL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016-
2019 STIP.

7/21/2016

7/25/2016

7/25/2016

7/25/2016

A2324

MSAS 106

09-00114

RAIL

BNSF RR, MSAS 106, 8TH ST, CLOQUET,
CARLTON COUNTY; INSTALL GATES

SR

RAILROAD SIGNALS

0.0

RRS

2017

137,500

137,500

137,500

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW RAIL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 16-19 STIP.

6/15/2016

7/12/2016

7/13/2016

7/14/2016

A2323

MSAS 105

09-00113

RAIL

BNSF RR, MSAS 105, BROADWAY ST,
CLOQUET, CARLTON COUNTY; INSTALL
GATES

SR

RAILROAD SIGNALS

0.0

RRS

2017

137,500

137,500

137,500

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW RAIL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 16-19 STIP.

6/15/2016

7/12/16

7/13/2016

7/14/2016

Al46

135

5880-180AC

MNDOT

**SPPP**AC** | 35, FROM 0.9 MILES
NORTH OF PINE CO CSAH 33 TO 1.8 MILES
SOUTH OF CARLTON CO LINE. PAVEMENT
REHAB (PAYBACK 1 OF 1)

RD

BITUMINOUS
OVERLAY

9.3

NHPP

2018

8,000,000

8,000,000

8,000,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A CHANGE IN WORK TYPE FROM BITUMINOUS
'OVERLAY TO BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION. THE TOTAL PROJECT COST REMAINS THE SAME.

1/28/2016

2/9/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016

A99

135

5880-180

MNDOT

**SPPP**AC** | 35, FROM 0.9 MILES
NORTH OF PINE CO CSAH 33 TO 1.8 MILES
SOUTH OF CARLTON CO LINE. PAVEMENT
REHAB (AC PROJECT, PAYBACK IN 2018)

RD

BITUMINOUS
RECLAMATION

9.3

NHPP

2017

5,000,000

3,700,000

8,000,000 -] 1,300,000

13,000,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A CHANGE IN WORK TYPE FROM BITUMINOUS
'OVERLAY TO BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION. THE TOTAL PROJECT COST REMAINS THE SAME.

1/28/2016

2/9/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016

A37

135

5880-191

MNDOT

**PoDI**APP** SPPB** |-35, 1 MILE S OF
CSAH 11 TO 1.8 MI NORTH S. JCT MN 23,
UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY AND 1-35,
OVER ST CROIX VALLEY RR, 2 MI SO. JCT
MN 48, APPROACH WORK AND REPLACE
OLD NB BR# 9784 WITH NEW BRIDGE#
58822 AND REPLACE OLD SB BR# 9783
WITH NEW BR# 58821

RS

BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT OR
CONSTRUCTION

NHPP/ BF

2016

30,800,000

5,220,000

22,500,000 - 580,000

2,500,000

30,800,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO COMBINED PROJECT SCOPE AND COST OF SP 5880-191 AND
SP 5880-186 INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 16-19 STIP.

10/28/2015

11/06/2015

11/9/2015

11/10/2015

A36

135

5880-186

MNDOT

**PoDI**SPPB** |35, OVER ST CROIX
VALLEY RR, 2 MI SO. JCT TH 48, APPROACH
WORK AND REPLACE OLD NB BR# 9784
WITH NEW BRIDGE# 58822 AND REPLACE
OLD SB BR# 9783 WITH NEW BR# 58821
(TIED 5880-191)

BR

PAVEMENT
RESURFACE &
REHAB

0.1

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

NHPP

2016

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DROP THIS PROJECT FROM SFY 2016 OF THE 2016-2019 STIP
AND COMBINED IT WITH SP 5880-191.

10/28/2015

11/06/2015

11/9/2015

11/10/2015

Page 2 of 10




A2330

FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED
2016 - 2019 STIP
Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

AMENDED
SEQ#

DISTRICT

ROUTE
SYSTEM

PROJECT
NUMBER

AGENCY

DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM

TYPE OF WORK

MILEAGE

PROPOSED
FUNDS

STIP SFY

STIP TOTAL
(no AC incl)

FHWA

AC

FTA

TH

BONDS

OTHER

TOTAL
CcosT
INCLUDING AC]

COMMENTS

Date Submitted to OTSM

Date of draft
MnDOT
review

Date
Formally DATE

Submitted to APPROVED

FHWA/FTA

A1523

M

1-35W/

6284-166

MNDOT

1-35W, FROM RAMSEY CR C IN ROSEVILLE
TO I-694 IN ARDEN HILLS/NEW BRIGHTON -
MILL AND OVERLAY, DRAINAGE, TMS

RS

MILL & OVERLAY

35

NHPP

2016

2,705,000

2,434,500

270,500

2,705,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE CHANGE.

1/5/2016

1/6/16

1/7/2016 1/13/2016

A1490

PED/BIKE

091-090-076

THREE RIVERS
PARK

BASSETT CREEK REGIONAL TRAIL, FROM
INTERSECTION OF BOONE AVE N AND 36TH
[AVE N IN NEW HOPE TO INTERSECTION OF
32ND AVE N AND XENIA AVE N IN CRYSTAL-
CONSTRUCT PED/BIKE TRAIL

PEDESTRIAN BIKE
TRAIL

2016

2,042,800

922,880

1,119,920

2,042,800

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO PROJECT COST INCREASE.

1/5/2016

1/6/2015

1/7/2016 1/13/2016

A1473

CSAH 116

002-716-015

ANOKA COUNTY

CSAH 116, FROM CRANE ST IN ANDOVER
TO .1 MILE EAST OF VAN BUREN STREET NE
HAM LAKE - RECONSTRUCT ROADWAY TO 4.
LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY INCLUDING
SEPARATED BIKE/PED FACILITY AND
INTERSECTION IMPROVMENTS.

MmC

PEDESTRIAN BIKE
IMPROVEMENT

STP

2016

11,581,964

7,840,000

3,741,964

11,581,964

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO CHANGE THE SCOPE AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION. THE TOTAL
PROJECT COST IS INCREASED BY $104,204 OF WHICH ARE ALL LOCAL FUNDS.

12/15/2015

1/5/16

1/7/2016 1/13/2016

A98

135

0980-150

MNDOT

**SPPB** |-35 NB & SB, OVER CSAH 61, 3.7
MI 'S OF JCT MN 210, REPAIR, RE-DECK &
REPLACE ANTI-ICING SYS BRIDGE # 09824
[AND REPLACE ANTI-ICING SYS ONLY
BR#09823. CONST X-OVERS 0.6 MI S & 0.2
MI N OF BR# 09824

Bl

REDECK

0.8

NHPP

2017

2,200,000

1,980,000

220,000

2,200,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO INCREASE THE PROJECT SCOPE BY INCLUDING REPLACING
THE ANTI-ICING SYSTEM ON BR# 09823. THE TOTAL PROJECT COST REMAINS THE SAME.

12/8/2015

2/9/2016

2/12/2016 2/12/2016

A931

CSAH 28

066-628-008

RICE COUNTY

CSAH 28, FROM TH 246 TO PRAIRIE ST,
RECONSTRUCTION (AC PROJECT, PAYBACK
IN 2017)

RC

GRADE AND
SURFACING

0.7

STP

2016

4,097,600

760,000

4,097,600

4,857,600

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO MOVE THIS PROJECT FORWARD FROM SFY 17 INTO SFY 16
AND MAKE IT AN AC PROJECT, SCOPE AND COST REMAIN THE SAME.

12/14/2015

1/5/16

1/7/2016 1/13/2016

A2300

PED/BIKE

SRS-9059-16

MNDOT

*SRTS* STATEWIDE PLANNING AND
[ TECHNICAL ASSISTANT CONSULTANT FOR
SAFE ROUTE TO SCHOOL GRANTEES.

PLANNING

0.0

SRTS

2016

300,000

300,000

300,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW SRTS PROJECT INTO THE 16-19 STIP. USING THE
REMAINING SRTS $.

12/14/2015

1/5/16

1/7/2016 1/13/2016

A2307

6904-46P

MNDOT

**PoDI** **MN202** MN 1 0.1 MI W OF
[ THE SIX MILE LAKE RD TO 0.1MI E. OF
BRADACH ROAD (EAGLES NEST LAKE AREA)
RECONSTRUCTION.

RC

GRADE AND
SURFACING

STP

2017

2,000,000

1,600,000

400,000

2,000,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT COST INCREASE.

7/8/1905

3/10/16

3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A449

194

7380-239

MNDOT

**SPPP** | 94, FROM STEARNS CO CSAH 75
W OF ST. JOSEPH TO W END OF BR #73865
[AND BR #73866 OVER SAUK RIVER,
UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY; AND ON
194 FROM STEARNS CO CR 159 AT
COLLEGEVILLE E TO STEARNS CO CSAH 75,
MILL AND OVERLAY

RS

CONCRETE
OVERLAY

6.0

NHPP

2016

15,500,000

13,950,000

1,550,000

15,500,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TECHINCAL CORRECTION TO THE TOTAL
PROJECT MILES. INCREASING FROM 4.5 TO 6.0. SCOPE AND COST REMAIN THE SAME.

1/7/2016

1/8/16

1/8/2016 1/13/2016

A1471

CSAH 53

027-653-021

HENNIPEN
COUNTY

CSAH 53, FROM XERXES AVE S TO
RICHFIELD PARKWAY IN RICHFIELD
ROUNDABOUT, TURN LANES, BIKE/PED
FACILTIY

RD

GRADE AND
SURFACING

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

STP

2016

40,000,000

9,632,000

30,368,000

40,000,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A FUNDING EXCHANGE OF FEDERAL STP AND
LOCAL. THE TOTAL PROJECT COST AND SCOPE REMAIN THE SAME.

2/12/2016

2/12/2016

2/12/2016 2/12/2016

Page 3 of 10




FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

A2330
TOTAL Date of drait Date
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL Formally DATE
SEQ# DISTRICT SYSTEM NUMBER AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM| TYPE OF WORK | MILEAGE FUNDS STIP SFY (n0 AC incl) FHWA AC FTA TH BONDS OTHER cosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM Mn[_)OT Submitted to APPROVED
INCLUDING AC| review
FHWA/FTA
A101 1 MN 1 6904-46 MNDOT **poDI** **MN202** MN 1 0.1 MI W OF RC GRADE AND 5.7 DEMO 2017 18,695,959 14,956,767 - - 3,739,192 - 18,695,959 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT COST INCREASE. 3/10/2016 3/10/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016
[THE SIX MILE LAKE RD TO 0.1MI E. OF SURFACING
BRADACH ROAD (EAGLES NEST LAKE AREA)
RECONSTRUCTION.
A2309 1 1-35 6980-59 MNDOT 1-535 NB&SB, IN DULUTH FR JCT BLATNIK RD CONCRETE 16 NHPP 2017 2,850,000 2,272,500 - - 252,500 - 325,000 2,850,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO RE ADD THIS DROPPED PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016- 4/4/2016 4/11/2016 4/12/2016 4/14/2016
BRIDGE TO JCT I-35, CPR WORK & PAVEMENT REHAB 2019 STIP.
BETWEEN DULUTH & SUPERIOR
WISCONSIN OVER ST. LOUIS RIVER,
BLATNIK BR# 9030 REPAIR &
NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING. (ASSOC. 6981-
(90301)).
A689 4 CSAH 10 026-610-022 GRANT COUNTY [ON CSAH 10, TH 79 TO TH 78, 6 MILES EAST RS BITUMINOUS 3.0 STP 2016 665,000 532,000 - - - 133,000 665,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A CHANGE IN SCOPE FROM BITUMINOUS 2/8/2016 2/9/2016 2/12/2016 2/12/2016
OF ELBOW LAKE, BITUMINOUS OVERLAY OVERLAY RECLAMATION TO BITUMINOUS OVERLAY. THE PROJECT COST REMIANS THE SAME.
[AND PAVED SHOULDERS
A47 1 MN 61 6926-52 MNDOT [TH 61 **NB ONLY**, CPR WORK FROM RD PAVEMENT 28 NHPP 2016 600,000 480,000 - - 120,000 - 600,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT AN INCREASE IN THE TOTAL PROJECT COST. 12/10/2015- PENDING 2/9/2016 2/12/2016 2/12/2016
HOMESTEAD RD TO SOUTH END BR# 9341 RESURFACE & 1/21/2015 MPO MEETING
[AT KNIFE RIVER. (TIED TO 6933-92 , 6982- REHAB
317)
A38 1 135 6982-317 MNDOT 1-35 NB&SB IN DULUTH FROM JCT LAKE RD PAVEMENT 24 NHPP 2016 1,300,000 1,170,000 - - 130,000 - 1,300,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT COST INCREASE. 12/10/2015 2/9/2016 2/12/2016 2/12/2016
[AVE TO JCT MN61/LONDON RD. CONCRETE RESURFACE &
PAVEMENT REPAIR. (TIED 6926-52, 6933- REHAB
92)
A49 1 MN 194 6933-92 MNDOT IN DULUTH. MN 194. N. MESABA AVE RD PAVEMENT 14 NHPP 2016 150,000 120,000 - - 30,000 - 150,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A DECREASE IN THE PROJECT SCOPE AND COST. 12/10/2015 2/9/2016 2/12/2016 2/12/2016
CROSSING TO JCT I-35. DRAINAGE REPAIR RESURFACE &
(TIED TO 6926-52 & 6982-317 ) REHAB
A2319 1 uss3 6917-142 MNDOT US 53 NB .35 MI S. JCT CSAH 93 TO .14 MI RD MILL & OVERLAY 131 NHPP 2017 4,000,000 3,200,000 - - 800,000 - - 4,000,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016-2019 5/20/2016 5/23/2016 5/24/2016 5/24/2016
S.JCTS. MOON LK DR & US 53 NB&SB FR STIP.
.14 MI. SMOON LK DRTOS. END
BR#9494 OVR MN 37 & US 53 SB FR JCT
[AUGUSTA LK RD TO JCT METSKE RD
A2307 3 LOCAL TRF-9503-16 WACOSA FTA SECTION 5310; WACOSA; PURCHASE 1 BB BUS GRANT 0.0 FTA 2016 74,000 - - 59,200 - - 14,800 74,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FTA PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 16-19 STIP. 3/8/2016 3/8/16 3/10/2016 3/28/2016
CLASS 400 BUS AND BUS RELATED IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT
A2302 M BB TRF-TCMT-16BE MET COUNCIL |SECTION 5309 - LADDERS OF OPPORTUNITY B3 BUS GRANT 0.0 FTA 2016 3,507,500 - - 2,806,000 - 701,500 3,507,500 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FTA PROJECT INTO THE 16-19 STIP. 1/5/2016 3/8/16 3/10/2016 3/28/2016
[AWARD- IMPROVE AND CONSTRUCT BUS IMPROVEMENTS
FACLITIES, MINNEAPOLIS & ST. PAUL

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

Page 4 of 10




A2330

FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

AMENDED

SEQ#

ROUTE

DISTRICT SYSTEM

PROJECT
NUMBER

AGENCY

DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM

TYPE OF WORK

MILEAGE

PROPOSED
FUNDS

STIP SFY

STIP TOTAL
(no AC incl)

FHWA

AC FTA TH

BONDS

OTHER

TOTAL
CcosT
INCLUDING AC]

COMMENTS

Date Submitted to OTSM

Date of draft
MnDOT
review

Date
Formally
Submitted to
FHWA/FTA

DATE
APPROVED

A85

1 CSAH 49

031-649-011

ITASCA COUNTY

CSAH 49 FROM MN 38 to 7.1 MI NORTH OF
INTERSECTION WITH CSAH 59,
BITUMINOUS OVERLAY, SEAL

COATING, 2 CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
WITH NEW BR#31J25 & 31J26 & AGG
SHOULDERING

RD

BITUMINOUS
OVERLAY

15.4

STP

2017

2,119,200

1,695,200

424,000

2,119,200

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO INCREASE THE SCOPE AND COST OF THSU PROJECT IN SFY
2017.

6/10/2016

6/13/2016

6/13/2016

6/16/2016

A423

3 CSAH 11

033-611-022

KANABEC
(COUNTY

**AC** KANABEC COUNTY CSAH 11, FROM
MN 70 TO MN 23 IN KANABEC COUNTY,
BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION INCL.
SHOULDER PAVING AND SLOPED
PAVEMENT SAFETY EDGE (AC PROJECT 1 OF
1)

RS

MILL & OVERLAY

2016

524,800

925,200 - -

524,800

1,450,000

THIS AMENDMENT ID NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE CHANGE.

3/15/2016

3/15/2016

3/15/2016

3/17/2016

A255

2 MN 11

3901-41

MNDOT

MN 11, FROM 7.6 MI W OF MN 172 (W OF
BAUDETTE) TO E MN 72 (E OF BAUDETTE),
BITUMINOUS MILL AND OVERLAY &
RESURFACE BR 39007 IN BAUDETTE

RC

MILL & OVERLAY

NHPP

2016

8,884,340

6,329,022 B B

1,560,783

994,535

8,884,340

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT COST INCREASE.

3/8/2016

3/8/16

3/15/2016

3/17/2016

A2322

2 MUN 1

87-00105

RAIL

BNSF RR, M1, DIKE RD, GRANITE FALLS,
[YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY; INSTALL
GATES

SR

RAILROAD SIGNALS

0.0

RRS

2017

250,000

250,000

250,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW RAIL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 16-19 STIP.,

6/15/2016

7/12/16

7/13/2016

7/14/2016

A2308

2 LOCAL 999

054-070-008AC

NORMAN
(COUNTY

**AC** COUNTY WIDE SHOULDER PAVING,
RUMBLE STRIP & SAFETY WEDGE AND ON
CSAH 39, FROM 1.0 MI W OF CORD 122 TO
TH 9, BITUMINOUS MILL & OVERLAY (TIED
WITH 054-070-003 & 054-070-007) (AC
PAYBACK 1 OF 1)

MILL & OVERLAY

HSIP

2018

108,000

108,000

108,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A INCREASE IN THE SCOPE AND PROJECT COST.
MOVED FORWARD FROM SFY 2018 INTO SFY 2016 WITH MAKE AC'D WITH PAYBACK IN SFY
2018.

3/23/2016

4/11/2016

4/12/2016

4/14/2016

A421

3 CSAH 1

011-601-023

CASS COUNTY

COUNTYWIDE: CASS COUNTY-
RECONSTRUCTION AND SHOULDER
WIDENING AND RECONDITIONING
[VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

RC

GRADE AND
SURFACING

STP

2016

6,271,834

1,328,400

4,943,434

6,271,834

THIS AMENDMENT ID NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE AND COST INCREASE.

3/10/2016

3/10/2016

3/15/2016

3/17/2016

A1493

M PED/BIKE

107-090-009

CITY OF
BLOOMINGTON

OLD CEDAR AVENUE TRAIL FROM EAST OLD
SHAKOPEE ROAD TO MINNESOTA RIVER IN
BLOOMINGTON-CONSTRUCT PED/BIKE
[TRAIL, REHAB PKG LOT AND ROAD
RECONSTRUCT

BT

PEDESTRIAN BIKE
IMPROVEMENT

0.7

2016

4,747,000

800,000

FLTP- $670,000
LOCAL- 3,277,000

4,747,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE AND COST INCREASE.

3/10/2016

3/10/16

3/15/2016

3/17/2016

A1736

M US 169

2772-113

MNDOT

**APP**US169, FROM BREN ROAD TO 7TH
ST IN HOPKINS REPLACE BRIDGE 27568
(NEW BRIDGE #27W35) AND THE
DRAINAGE BOX CULVERT 90478 (NEW BOX
CULVERT #27X15), AND CONSTRUCT BOX
CULVERT #27X16 FOR NEW BIKE/PED TRAIL
- DESIGN BUILD PROJECT (TIED TO 2772-
104, 2772-105, 2772-110)

BR

BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT

NHPP

2016

65,855,000

15,855,000

50,000,000

65,855,000

THIS AMEDNMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A SCOPE CHANGE. TOTAL PROJECT COST
REMAINS THE SAME.

3/8/2016

3/8/16

3/15/2016

3/17/2016

A1498

M PED/BIKE

141-030-022

CITY OF MPLS

6TH ST S FROM 5TH AVE N TO PORTLAND
AVE, 7TH ST S FROM 1ST AVE N TO
CHICAGO AVE, 8TH ST S FROM 1ST AVE N
TO HENNEPIN AVE, AND 9TH ST S FROM
1ST AVE N TO PARK AVE -- LANDSCAPING,
PEDESTRIAN RAMPS, COUNTDOWN
TIMERS, STREET LIGHTING AND DURABLE
CROSSWALK MARKINGS

PEDESTRIAN BIKE
IMPROVEMENT

0.0

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

2016

1,843,384

875317

968,067|

1,843,384

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A DECREASE IN PROJECT COST AND SCOPE
CHANGE.

3/10/2016

3/10/2016

3/15/2016

3/17/2016

Page 5 of 10




A2330

FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED
2016 - 2019 STIP
Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

AMENDED

SEQ# DISTRICT

ROUTE
SYSTEM

PROJECT
NUMBER

AGENCY

DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM

TYPE OF WORK

MILEAGE

PROPOSED
FUNDS

STIP SFY

STIP TOTAL
(no AC incl)

FHWA

AC

FTA

TH

BONDS

OTHER

TOTAL
CcosT
INCLUDING AC]

COMMENTS

Date Submitted to OTSM

Date
Formally
Submitted to
FHWA/FTA

Date of draft
MnDOT
review

DATE
APPROVED

A571 3

CSAH 116

033-611-022AC

KANABEC
COUNTY

-**AC** KANABEC COUNTY CSAH 11, FROM|
MN 70 TO MN 23 IN KANABEC COUNTY,
BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION INCL.
SHOULDER PAVING AND SLOPED
PAVEMENT SAFETY EDGE (AC PROJECT,
PAYBACK IN 2018)

RS

BITUMINOUR
RECLAMATION

6.3

STP

2016

925,000

925,200

925,200

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE CHANGE.

3/15/2016

3/15/2016 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A423 3

CSAH 116

033-611-022

KANABEC
COUNTY

-**AC** KANABEC COUNTY CSAH 11, FROM|
MN 70 TO MN 23 IN KANABEC COUNTY,
BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION INCL.
SHOULDER PAVING AND SLOPED
PAVEMENT SAFETY EDGE (AC PROJECT,
PAYBACK IN 2018)

RS

BITUMINOUR
RECLAMATION

6.3

2016

524,800

925,200

524,800

1,450,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE CHANGE.

3/15/2016

3/15/2016 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A1484 M

LOCAL 999

141-030-028

CITY OF MPLS

INSTALL OVERHEAD SIGNAL INDICATIONS
[AND ADA UPGRADES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS IN MINNEAPOLIS

SPOT
IMPROVEMENT

0.0

HSIP

2016

4,040,000

2,327,880

1,712,120)

4,040,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT AN INCREASE IN SCOPE AND TOTAL PROJECT
COST.

3/8/2016

3/8/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A28 1

PED/BIKE

069-090-030

STLOUIS
COUNTY
REGIONAL RAIL
AUTH

MESABI TRAIL, FROM BEAR HEAD RD 1.3
MILES SOUTH JCT MN1 & BEARHEAD RD TO
JCT MN1 & CAMP LAKE RD. CONST OFF
HWY BIKE/PED TRAIL CONSTRUCTION

PEDESTRIAN BIKE
IMPROVEMENT

2016

1,096,000

788,000

308,000

1,096,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A REDUCED TOTAL PROJECT LENGTH.

2/23/2016

3/8/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A2310 2

CR 100

045-598-023AC

MARSHALL
'COUNTY

**AC** CR 100, 3.5 MI NW OF ALVARADO,
REPLACE OLD BR 7474 OVER SNAKE RIVER
& APPROACHES (CAPPED 680,000). PE AND
CE ARE SOFT MATCH (PAYBACK 1 OF 1)

BR

BRIDGE
APPROACHES

BROS

2018

680,000

680,000

680,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEEDED TO MOVE THE PROJECT FROM SFY 2018 INTO 2017 AND MAKE
IT AN AC PROJECT WITH A PAYBACK IN SFY 2018.

3/28/2016

4/11/2016 4/12/2016 4/14/2016

A330 2

CR 100

045-598-023

MARSHALL
'COUNTY

**AC** CR 100, 3.5 MI NW OF ALVARADO,
REPLACE OLD BR 7474 OVER SNAKE RIVER
& APPROACHES (CAPPED 680,000). PE AND
CE ARE SOFT MATCH (AC PROJECT,
PAYBACK IN 2018)

BR

BRIDGE
APPROACHES

BROS

2017

410,000

680,000

410,000

1,090,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEEDED TO MOVE THE PROJECT FROM SFY 2018 INTO 2017 AND MAKE
IT AN AC PROJECT WITH A PAYBACK IN SFY 2018.

3/28/2016

4/11/2016 4/12/2016 4/14/2016

A2303 1

MN 23

6910-96T

MNDOT

MN 23, IN DULUTH, FROM JCT BECKS ROAD
TO JCT 83RD AVE. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE
SIDEWALK, 8FT WIDE BITUMINOUS MULTI-
USE TRAIL AND VARIOUS PED CROSSINGS.

SIDEWALK

2016

456,000

456,000

456,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT COST INCREASE AND ADDING|
TAP FUDNS TO THE PROJECT.

2/9/2016

3/10/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

MN 23

6910-96

MNDOT

MN 23, IN DULUTH, FROM JCT BECKS ROAD
TO JCT 83RD AVE , MILL & OVERLAY,
CONSTRUCT NEW BR. #69091 AT
KNOWLTON CREEK, REMOVE PED BRIDGE#
5953.

RS

MILL & OVERLAY

STP

2016

12,060,000

8,840,000

2,324,000

440,000

11,604,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT COST INCREASE.

2/9/2016

3/10/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A571 3

CSAH 11

033-611-022AC

KANABEC
(COUNTY

**AC** KANABEC COUNTY CSAH 11, FROM
MN 70 TO MN 23 IN KANABEC COUNTY,
BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION INCL.
SHOULDER PAVING AND SLOPED
PAVEMENT SAFETY EDGE (PAYBACK 1 OF 1)

RS

BITUNMINOUS
RECLAMATION

STP

2018

925,200

925,200

925,200

THIS AMENDMENT ID NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A PROJECT SCOPE CHANGE.

3/15/2016

3/15/2016 3/15/2016 3/17/2016

A757 4

TH 59

7609-10

MNDOT

ON US 59, FROM TH 119 TO TH 12,
GRADING, BITUMINOUS MILL AND
SURFACING, AND END POST
RECONSTRUCTION

RS

MILL & OVERLAY

NHPP

2017

2,499,346

1,999,477

499,869

2,499,346

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO INCREASE THE PROJECT SCOPE, PROJECT COST REMAINS THE|
SAME.

4/14/2016

4/25/2016 4/26/2016 4/26/2016

A2311 C

LOCAL 999

012-070-006

MNDOT

**MN231**STATEWIDE: CLEARWATER,
CHIPPEWA, AND CHISAGO COUNTY,
TOWNSHIP SIGN REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM, PE (PHASE 1)

MA

SIGNING

DEMO

2016

286,611

229,289

57,322

286,611

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW DEMO PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 2016-
2019 STIP.

4/11/2016

4/11/2016 4/12/2016 4/14/2016

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

Page 6 of 10




FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

A2330
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL Joral Ratslidia Fo?r:‘aejly DATE
seo# | PISTRT | SYariy OMBER AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM| TYPEOFWORK | MiLEAGE | I | smipsey | TF TS FHWA AC FTA ™ BONDS OTHER cosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM | MnDOT il A [ ol
INCLUDING AC| review WARTA
AL2 1 CsAH4 069-604-073 STLOUIS CSAH 4, INDULUTH, 0.19 M. NJCT MESAB|  EN | PEDESTRIAN BIKE | 2.0 TAP 2016 850,000 594,560 B B - 255,440 850,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOUCUMETN ADDITIOANL SCOPE AND COST TO THIS 4/4]2016 /1172016 | 4/12/2016 4/14/2016
COUNTY |AVE/MN 194 TO JCT ARROWHEAD ROAD, TRAIL PROJECT SFY 2016 PROJECT IN THE 20162019 STIP.
CONSTRUCT SIDE WALK, STORM BASINS
|AND RETAINING WALLS.
'A2301 3 CsAH 28 066-628-008AC | RICE COUNTY |CSAH 28, FROM TH 246 TO PRAIRIE ST, RC GRADE AND 07 TP 2017 760,000 760,000 = = 5 760,000 |THIS AVMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO MOVE THIS PROJECT FORWARD FROM SFY 17 INTO SFY 16 12/14/2015 1/5/16 1/7/2016 1/13/2015
RECONSTRUCTION ( PAYBACK 1 OF 1) SURFACING AND MAKE IT AN AC PROJECT, SCOPE AND COST REMAIN THE SAME.
7963 3 Us63 5509-81 MNDOT *¥TS** US 63, EXTENSION OF ROCHESTER | SC TRAFFIC 59 NHPP 2017 648,952 218,032 B B 115,143 115,777 648,952 |THIS AVMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DECREASE THE TOTAL PRUECT MILES AND INCREASE 4/20/2016 4/25/2016 | 4/26/2016 /262016
TMS FROM 190 TO 40TH ST SW MANAGEMENT PROJECT COST.
SYSTEM
7337 2 [OCAL999  [054-070-008 NORMAN **AC** COUNTY WIDE SHOULDER PAVING, | SH MILL& OVERLAY | 10.0 HsIP 2016 1,001,362 108,000 1,001,362 1,309,362 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A INCREASE IN THE SCOPE AND PROJECT COST. 3/23/2016 /1172016 | 4/12/2016 4142016
COUNTY RUMBLE STRIP & SAFETY WEDGE AND ON MOVED FORWARD FROM SFY 2018 INTO SFY 2016 WITH MAKE AC'D WITH PAYBACK IN SFY
CSAH 39, FROM 1.0 MI W OF CO RD 122 TO 2018.
TH 9, BITUMINOUS MILL & OVERLAY (TIED
WITH 054-070-003 & 054-070-007) (AC
PROJECT, PAYBACK IN 2018)
722 1 MSAS112  |129-112-010 CITY OF GRAND |IN GRAND RAPIDS, MSAS 112, STHSTNFR. | RD | PEDESTRIANBIKE | 1.7 STP 2016 2,671,358 500,000 B B - 2,171,358 2,671,358 | THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A INCREASE IN THE SCOPE AND PROJECT COST. 3/24/2016 /1172016 | 4/12/2016 4142016
RAPIDS 6TH AV NW TO 8TH AVE NE, & 7TH AV NE IMPROVEMENT
FR. HORN BRIDGE TO US 2 & 8TH AV NE FR
US 2O 7TH STNE M &0, C & G, STORM
SEWERS SANITARY SEWER.
AL482 M [OCAL999  |141-030-023 CITY OF 35TH AND 36TH ST BETWEEN PARK AVE SH TRAFFIC SIGNAL 0.0 HsIP 2016 3,075,000 | 1,209,600 B B - 1,865,400 3,075,000 | THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A INCREASE IN THE SCOPE AND PROJECT COST. 3/24/2016 /1172016 | 4/12/2016 4142016
MINNEAPOLIS ~ [AND BLAISDELL AVE IN MPLS-CONSTRUCT REVISION
OVERHEAD SIGNAL INDICATIONS AND ADA
UPGRADES AT 12 INTERSECTIONS
AL2 1 CSAH 4 069-604-073 STLOUIS CSAH 4, INDULUTH, 0.19 MI. NJCT MESAB|  EN | PEDESTRIAN BIKE | 2.0 TAP 2016 850,000 594,560 B B - 255,440 850,000 |THIS AVMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A INCREASE IN THE SCOPE AND PROJECT COST. 3/30/2016 /1172016 | 4/12/2016 4142016
COUNTY |AVE/MN 194 TO JCT ARROWHEAD ROAD, IMPROVEMENT
CONSTRUCT SIDE WALK, STORM BASINS
AND RETAINING WALLS.
A2312 3 CSAHO 055-609-018AC OLMSTED CSAH 9, FROM CSAH 22 TO CR119SOUTH. | RC GRADE, 20 STP 2019 354,888 354,848 B B - B 354,848 |THIS AVENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A COST INCREASE, CHANGE IN SFY AND TO 4/13/2016 2/25/2016 | 4/26/2016 /262016
COUNTY RECONSTRUCTION AND CONCRETE MILL & SURFACING AND MAKE IT AN AC PROJECT.
OVERLAY. REPLACE BR #92150 WITH BR BRIDGE
#55K09. REPLACE RAILROAD CROSSING
USDOT NO. 193270F (PAYBACK 1 OF 1)
7960 3 Us 61 8504-75 MNDOT *+SPPB** US 61, SB OVER TROUT CREEK, BR BRIDGE 0.0 NHPP 2017 2,600,000 | 2,080,000 B B 520,000 “| 2,600,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO INCREASE THE PROJECT COST AND SCOPE. 6/1/2016 6/10/2016 | 6/13/2016 6/16/2016
REPLACE BRIDGE 9065 WITH BRIDGE 85028 REPLACEMENT
7236 2 CSAH 18 054-070-003 NORMAN CSAH 18, SHOULDER PAVING, RUMBLE SH MILL & OVERLAY 56 HsIP 2016 931,645 147,600 B B , 784,045 931,645 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT AN INCREASE IN SCOPE AND DECREASE IN 3/22/2016 /1172016 | 4/12/2016 4142016
COUNTY STRIPE & SAFETY WEDGE AND ON CSAH 18, TOTAL PROJECT COST.
FROM TH 200 TO CSAH 19 & ON CSAH 32,
FROM CSAH 19 TO CITY LIMITS OF GARY
AND ON CSAH 45 FROM THORPE STTO
THORPE ST, BITUMINOUS MILL & OVERLAY
(TIED WITH 054-070-007 & 054-070-008)

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

Page 7 of 10




A2330

FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

AMENDED

SEQ# DISTRICT

ROUTE
SYSTEM

PROJECT
NUMBER

AGENCY

DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM

TYPE OF WORK

MILEAGE

PROPOSED
FUNDS

STIP SFY

STIP TOTAL
(no AC incl)

FHWA

AC FTA TH

BONDS

OTHER

TOTAL
CcosT
INCLUDING AC]

COMMENTS

Date Submitted to OTSM

Date of draft
MnDOT
review

Date
Formally
Submitted to
FHWA/FTA

DATE
APPROVED

A2316 6

MN 43

8503-5900E

MNDOT

**CMGC**SPPB**WORK PACKAGE 5 -
BRIDGE NO. 5900 THROUGH -TRUSS
REHABILITATION AND APPROACH SPAN
REMOVALS.

MC

BRIDGE REPAIR

11

NHPP

2017

38,000,000

30,400,000

7,600,000

38,000,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW CMGC PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016~
2019 STIP.

5/2/2016

6/10/2016

6/13/2016

6/16/2016

A247 2

MSAS 115

170-115-017

CITY OF THIEF
RIVER FALLS

MSAS 115, IN THIEF RIVER FALLS, REALIGN
GREENWOOD ST FROM HANSON DR TO US
59 & BITUMINOUS MILL AND OVERLAY ON
[ATLANTIC AVE, DAVIS AVE, & OAKLAND
PARK RD

RC

GRADE AND
SURFACING

STP

2016

3,009,515

675,163

2,334,352

3,009,515

THIA AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT INCREASE AND UPDATED
DESCRIPTION.

4/21/2016

4/25/2016

4/26/2016

4/26/2016

A2315 3

MN 15

8816-2506

MNDOT

**HSIP SEC164**INTERSECTION MN 15
[AND MN 23 ST CLOUD RED LIGHT
RUNNING SYSTEM DETECTION
ENHANCEMENT.

TRAFFIC SIGNAL
REVISION

HsIP

2016

50,000

50,000

50,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW HSIP PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 2016-2019
STIP.

4/21/2016

4/25/2016

4/26/2016

4/26/2016

A2314 7

MN 30

8816-2505

MNDOT

**HSIP SEC164** MN 30, PLANNING VIDEO
[ANAYLSIS BEFORE AND AFTER FOR ST
JAMES MINI-ROUNDABOUT

PLANNING

HSIP

2016

50,000

50,000

50,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW HSIP PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 2016-2019
STIP.

4/21/2016

4/25/2016

4/26/2016

4/26/2016

A2313 C

MN 999

8816-2498

MNDOT

**HSIP SEC164**CRASH DATABASE
PROJECT: CONTRACT FOR A SENIOR
DATABASE DEVELOPER TO DEVELOP THE
DATABASE FURTHER AND MIGRATE DATA
FROM ONE ENVIROMENT TO ANOTHER.

PLANNING

HSIP

2016

100,000

100,000

100,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW HSIP PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 2016-2019
STIP.

4/21/2016

4/25/2016

4/26/2016

4/26/2016

A1137 7

190

4680-124

MNDOT

**SPPD**ELLA** 190, FROM 0.5 MI E OF TH
4 TO 1.7 MI W OF CSAH 53, CONSTRUCT
CROSSOVERS AND PONDS

BI

GRADE AND
SURFACING

NHPP

2017

900,000

810,000

90,000

900,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO REDUCE THE PROJECT SCOPE AND COST.

12/10/2015

1/5/16

1/7/2016

1/13/2016

A1092A 7

8302-38

MNDOT

**ELLA** MN4, FROM 200' S OF 10TH AVE
TO 11TH AVE NE IN ST JAMES,
ROECONSTRUCT ROADWAY, ADA,
ROUNDABOUT AND LIGHTING

MC

GRADE AND
SURFACING

AID

FY 2016

864,000

864,000

216,000

1,080,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A COST INCREASE, CHANGE IN SFY AND TO
MAKE IT AN ELLA PROJECT.

4/11/2016

4/11/2016

4/12/2016

4/14/2016

A1092A 7

8302-38

MNDOT

**ELLA** MN4, FROM 200' S OF 10TH AVE
TO 11TH AVE NE IN ST JAMES,
ROECONSTRUCT ROADWAY, ADA,
ROUNDABOUT AND LIGHTING

MC

GRADE AND
SURFACING

STP

2017

13,120,000

4,976,000

1,244,000

6,900,000

13,120,000

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A COST INCREASE, CHANGE IN SFY AND TO
MAKE IT AN ELLA PROJECT.

4/11/2016

4/11/2016

4/12/2016

4/14/2016

A863 6

CSAH 9

055-609-018

(OLMSTED
(COUNTY

CSAH 9, FROM CSAH 22 TO CR 119 SOUTH.
RECONSTRUCTION AND CONCRETE MILL &
OVERLAY. REPLACE BR #92150 WITH BR
#55K09. REPLACE RAILROAD CROSSING
USDOT NO. 193270F (AC PROJECT,
PAYBACK IN 2019)

RC

GRADE,
SURFACING AND
BRIDGE

4.0

STP

2016

6,589,758

3,058,852

354,848 B .

3,530,906

6,944,606

THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A COST INCREASE, CHANGE IN SFY AND TO
MAKE IT AN AC PROJECT.

4/13/2016

4/25/2016

4/26/2016

4/26/2016

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

Page 8 of 10




FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED
2016 - 2019 STIP

Questions? Contact Jody Carr @ 651-366-3736 or jody.carr@state.mn.us

9/20/12016

A2330
TOTAL Date of draft bate
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL Formally DATE
seq# | PISTRICT | oirem DR AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM | TYPE OF WORK | MILEAGE | 'ij\ns™ | STIPSFY | % iy FHWA AC FTA TH BONDS OTHER cosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM | MnDOT Gt | A
INCLUDING AC review
FHWA/FTA
A2321 B CSAH 7 43-00116 RAIL [TCWR RR, STEWART, MCLEOD COUNTY, SR |RAILROAD SIGNALS 0.0 RRS 2017 200,000 200,000 - - - 200,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW RAIL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 16-19 STIP. 6/15/2016 7/12/16 7/13/2016 7/14/2016
UPGRADE EXSITING SIGNAL SYSTEM.
A2318 C MN 999 8816-2522 MNDOT **HSIP SEC164* *ACCELERATION LANE SH PLANNING 0.0 HSIP 2016 30,000 30,000 B - B B 30,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016-2019 5/20/2016 5/23/2016 5/24/2016 5/24/2016
UTILIZATION RATE STUDY. STIP.
A242 2 CSAH 5 045-070-003 MARSHALL CSAH 5, FROM MN 220 TO US 75, SH PAVE SHOULDER 10.8 HSIP 2016 1,867,934 350,000 B - B 1,517,934 1,867,934 [THIA AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT INCREASE AND UPDATED 5/4/2016 5/10/2016 5/24/2016 5/24/2016
COUNTY SHOULDER PAVING & RUMBLE STRIPES DESCRIPTION.
AND BITUMINOUS MILL & OVERLAY
A410 3 BB TRF-0048-16G TRANSIT SECT 5307: PURCHASE PROPERTY| B9 PURCHASE BUS 0.0 FTA 2016 200,000 160,000 - B 40,000 200,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO CHANGE THE PROJECT SCOPE. THE PROJECT COST REMAINS 5/23/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016
ADJACENT TO ST CLOUD METRO BUS THE SAME.
OPERATIONS CENTER
A2320 3 BB TRF-0048-16) TRANSIT FTA SECTION 5310: TWO EXPANSION NB PURCHASE BUS 0.0 FTA 2016 400,000 - 320,000 - B 80,000 400,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD ANEW FTA PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 2016-2019 5/23/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016
PARATRANSIT BUSES STIP.
A2317 4 BB TRF-0034-161 TRANSIT SECTION 5307: MISC. SUPPORT TR BUS GRANT 0.0 FTA 2016 17,000 - 13,600 - B 3,400 17,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FTA TRANSIT PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 5/16/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016
EQUIPMENT 2016-2019 STIP.
A2316 4 BB TRF-0034-16H TRANSIT SECTION 5307: PURCHASE OF ONE (1) TR BUS GRANT 0.0 FTA 2016 470,000 - 399,500 - B 70,500 470,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW FTA TRANSIT PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 5/16/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016 6/1/2016
FIXED ROUTE CLASS 700 BUS (REPLACES IMPROVEMENTS 2016-2019 STIP.
UNIT 370)
A1351 B Us 14 6401-36 MNDOT **ELLA & SPPP** US 14 - 0.1 MI W OF RS MILL & OVERLAY 16.4 NHPP 2017 1,900,000 [ 1,520,000 B 380,000 B B 1,900,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT AN INCREASE IN SCOPE AND DECREASE IN 3/15/2016 4/11/2016 4/12/2016 4/14/2016
REVERE TO US 71, MILL & OVERLAY; MN TOTAL PROJECT COST.
330 - W. JCT. US 14 TO E. JCT. US 14,
OVERLAY
A2305 ™M MSAS 131 27-00317 MNDOT  |PGR RR, W 98TH ST, MSAS 131, SR |RAILROAD SIGNALS 0.0 RRS 2017 225,000 225,000 B - B 225,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW RAIL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016-2019 2/23/2016 3/8/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016
BLOOMINGTON, HENNEPIN COUNTY STIP.
(USDOT 854438Y) - UPGRADE EXISTING
SIGNAL SYSTEM.
N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx Page 9 of 10




FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED seozse
A2330
TOTAL Date of drait Date
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL Formally DATE
SEQ# DISTRICT SYSTEM NUMBER AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM| TYPE OF WORK | MILEAGE FUNDS STIP SFY (n0 AC incl) FHWA AC FTA TH BONDS OTHER cosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM anOT Submitted to APPROVED
INCLUDING AC| review
FHWA/FTA
AS 1 BB TRS-0005-16 TRANSIT [ARROWHEAD TRANSIT-PURCHASE 10 TR PURCHASE BUS 0.0 STP 2016 1,242,000 993,600 248,400 1,242,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW TRANSIT PROJECT INTO SFY 2016 OF THE 2016- 5/31/2016 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 6/16/2016
BUSES-(CLASS 500) 2019 STIP.
A413 3 BB TRS-0048-16 TRANSIT ST CLOUD METRO BUS PURCHASE 3 SMALL TR PURCHASE BUS 0.0 STP 2016 400,000 267,600 132,400 400,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO CHANGE THE PROJECT SCOPE AND COST. 5/23/2016 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 6/16/2016
CNG BUSES
A2304 7 CSAH 3 08-00120 MNDOT DME RR, CSAH 3, O CONNELL AVE, SR RAILROAD SIGNALS 0.0 RRS 2017 250,000 250,000 250,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW RAIL PROJECT INTO SFY 2017 OF THE 2016-2019 2/23/2016 3/8/16 3/15/2016 3/17/2016
SPRINGFIELD, BROWN COUNTY (USDOT STIP.
193616F) - INSTALL GATES.

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2016-2019 Amendments\2016-2019 Formal Amendments.xIsx

Page 10 of 10




